Version Information :
SN
01
Check
2023.05.22 V1R0
Yinghui Guo
 Established Date
:

G
* L-Tolerance : J = 5% , K = 10%
* All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
* Rated current ( Irms ) will cause the coil temperature rise approximately △T of 20℃
* This product final operating temperature (Ambient + product temperature rise) should not exceed 125deg.C as highest operating
   temperature.
   Circuit design, component placement, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provision will impact this product
   temperature.
   Part temperature should be verified in the end application.
50.0
GRFT3225P-132□-AE 1340 125 15.0 1.5 42.0 50.0
GRFT3225P-102□-AE 1080 125 15.0 1.5 35.0
Page : 4 / 12 Email : service@gotrend.com.tw
Dimension [ mm ]  :
Electrical Characteristics :
GRFT4220P-352K-AE 3500 10 1.0 Min. 85.0 Max. 20.0 Max.
GRFT4220P-252M-AE 2500 10 1.0 Min. 82.0+/-10% 40.0 Max.
3.2 Ref. 2.3 Ref.
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )

D
E F
G
* L-Tolerance : K = 10% , M = 20%
* All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
* Rated current ( Irms ) will cause the coil temperature rise approximately △T of 20℃
* This product final operating temperature (Ambient + product temperature rise) should not exceed 125deg.C as highest operating
   temperature.
   Circuit design, component placement, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provision will impact this product
   temperature.
   Part temperature should be verified in the end application.
GRFT4220P-352K-AE 3500 10 1.0 Min. 85.0 Max. 20.0 Max.
Page : 5 / 12 Email : service@gotrend.com.tw
Dimension [ mm ]  :
Electrical Characteristics :
GRFT6420P-522J-AE 5200 125 520 Min. 113.0 Max. 30.0 Max.
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )
Freq. L

Top View               Side View      Bottom View      Recommend PCB Layout    Schematic
A
B C
D
D
E F
G
* L-Tolerance : J = 5% , K = 10%
* All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
* Rated current ( Irms ) will cause the coil temperature rise approximately △T of 20℃
* This product final operating temperature (Ambient + product temperature rise) should not exceed 125deg.C as highest operating
   temperature.
   Circuit design, component placement, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provision will impact this product
   temperature.
   Part temperature should be verified in the end application.
GRFT6420P-722K-AE 7200 125 450 Min. 130.0 Max. 15.0 Max.
GRFT6420P-702J-AE 7000 125 420 Min. 125.0 Max. 20.0 Max.
GRFT6420P-622J-AE 6200 125 488 Min. 123.0 Max. 30.0 Max.
GRFT6420P-522J-AE 5200 125 520 Min. 113.0 Max. 30.0 Max.
Page : 6 / 12 Email : service@gotrend.com.tw
Dimension [ mm ]  :
Electrical Characteristics :
GRFT8027P-452□-AE 4500 125 30 Typ. 80.0 Max. 20.0 Max.
9.5 Ref. 5.2 Ref. 2.9 Ref.
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )

A
B C
D
D
E F
G
* L-Tolerance : H = +/-3% , J = +/-5%
* All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
* Rated current ( Irms ) will cause the coil temperature rise approximately △T of 20℃
* This product final operating temperature (Ambient + product temperature rise) should not exceed 125deg.C as highest operating
   temperature.
   Circuit design, component placement, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provision will impact this product
   temperature.
   Part temperature should be verified in the end application.
GRFT8027P-193□-AE 18520 125 35 Typ. 240.0 Max. 20.0 Max.
GRFT8027P-722□-AE 7200 125 35 Typ. 105.0 Max. 20.0 Max.
GRFT8027P-492□-AE 4900 125 30 Typ. 85.0 Max. 20.0 Max.
GRFT8027P-452□-AE 4500 125 30 Typ. 80.0 Max. 20.0 Max.
Page : 7 / 12 Email : service@gotrend.com.tw
Dimension [ mm ]  :
Electrical Characteristics :
Rated current
( mA )
GRFT1225P-101H-AE 100 125 20.0 Min. 20.0 Min. 3.0 Max. 300.0 Max.
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )
Freq. L

A
B C
D
D
E F
G
Top View               Side View      Bottom View      Recommend PCB Layout    Schematic
* L-Tolerance : H = 3%
* All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
* Rated current ( Irms ) will cause the coil temperature rise approximately △T of 20℃
* This product final operating temperature (Ambient + product temperature rise) should not exceed 125deg.C as highest operating
   temperature.
   Circuit design, component placement, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provision will impact this product
   temperature.
   Part temperature should be verified in the end application.
GRFT1225P-722H-AE 7200 125 40.0 Min. 0.3 Min. 40.0 Max.
200.0 Max.
GRFT1225P-492H-AE 4900 125 20.0 Min. 0.34 Min. 50.0 Max. 50.0 Max.
GRFT1225P-201H-AE 200 125 20.0 Min. 2.0 Min. 6.0 Max.
GRFT1225P-101H-AE 100 125 20.0 Min. 20.0 Min. 3.0 Max. 300.0 Max.
50.0 Max.
Page : 8 / 12 Email : service@gotrend.com.tw
Care note :